2011 PSRW Statewide Representatives


	Agency

(verified 12/06)
	abbr
	FirstName
	LastName
	Address
	City
	Zip
	Phone

Number
	FAX

Number
	         E-MAIL

         Address

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Dawn
	Sanquist
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704.5203
	360/704.7830
	Dawn.sanquist@sos.wa.gov; 

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	 Linnaea 
	Jablonski
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704.5259
	360/704.7830
	Linnaea.jablonski@sos.wa.gov; 

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Tracy
	Workman
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704.5258
	360/704.7830
	tracy.workman@sos.wa.gov;    

	OSOS/PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Shad
	Bell
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704.5212
	360/704.7830
	Shad.bell@sos.wa.gov;

	ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
	ACB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE
	OSA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
	OAH
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE COURTS
	AOC
	Kacey
	Rowe
	MS: 41170
	Olympia
	98504
	360/705.5234
	
	Kacey.rowe@courts.wa.gov; 

	AGRICULTURE
	AGR
	Barbara
	Hoff
	MS: 42560
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.1980
	
	bhoff@agr.wa.gov; 

	ARTS COMMISSION
	ART
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ATTORNEY GENERAL
	ATG
	Kristin
	Alexander
	MS: TB-14
	Seattle
	
	206/464.6432
	
	KristinA1@ATG.WA.GOV; 

	ATTORNEY GENERAL
	ATG
	Erin 
	Johnson
	MS: 40130
	Olympia
	98504
	360/586.7684
	
	ErinJ@ATG.WA.GOV 

	AUDITOR
	AUD
	Wendy
	Bennett
	MS: 40031
	Olympia
	98504
	360/725.5590
	
	bennettw@sao.wa.gov; 

	AUDITOR
	AUD
	Jeana
	Gillis
	MS: 40021
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.0374
	
	gillisj@sao.wa.gov; 

	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BATES
	Tina
	Cranmer
	1101 S Yakima
	Tacoma
	98405-4895
	253/680.7105
	253/680.7101
	tcranmer@bates.ctc.edu; 

	BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BCC
	Diana
	Hagen
	3000 Landerholm Circle
	Bellevue
	98007
	425/564.2255
	
	Diana.hagen@bellevuecollege.edu; 

	BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BCC
	Penni
	Blakely
	3000 Landerholm Circle
	Bellevue
	98007
	425/564.3116
	
	Penni.blakely@bellevuecollege.edu; 

	BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BTC
	Tami
	Willett
	3028 Lindberg Ave
	Bellingham
	98225
	360/752.8475
	
	twillett@btc.ctc.edu; 

	BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BBCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BLIND, SERVICES FOR THE
	DSB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	CCC
	Gina
	Lorenz
	18345 Campus Way NE
	Bothell
	98011
	425/352.8262
	
	glorenz@cascadia.edu 

	CENTRALIA COLLEGE
	CENT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CENTRAL WA UNIVERSITY
	CWU
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLARK COLLEGE
	CC
	Pagean
	Pallamounter
	1933 Fort Vancouver Way
	Vancouver
	98663
	360/992.2119
	
	ppallamounter@clark.edu; 

	CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	CPTC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Conservation Commission
	WSCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Columbia Basin CC 
	CBC
	Jessica
	Miller
	2600 N 20th Ave
	Pasco
	99301
	509/542.4833
	
	jmiller@columbiabasin.edu; 

	COMMERCE
	COM
	Blake
	Nelson
	MS: 41414
	Olympia
	
	360/725.4050
	
	Blake.nelson@commerce.wa.gov; 

	COMMUNITY & TECH COLLEGES, BOARD OF
	SBCTC
	Pam
	Kelly
	MS: 42495
	Olympia
	
	360/704.4301
	360/704.4415
	pkelly@sbctc.edu; 

	CORRECTIONS
	DOC
	Clara (Candy)
	Curl
	MS: 41126
	Olympia
	
	360/725.8675
	
	cgcurl@doc1.wa.gov; 

	CRIMINAL JST TRNG COMMISSION
	CJT
	Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE
	SFD
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
	EWU
	Carlila
	Hughes
	214 Showalter Hall
	Cheney
	99004
	509/359.6995
	
	chughes@ewu.edu; 

	ECOLOGY
	ECY
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Mary
	Anderson
	MS: 49046
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.9302
	360/902.9383
	maanderson@esd.wa.gov; 

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Beverly 
	Peterson
	MS: 46000
	Olympia
	
	360/486.5922
	
	bpeterson@esd.wa.gov;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Karli
	Fuller
	
	Olympia
	
	360/902.9276
	
	kfuller@esd.wa.gov;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Marla
	Skoglund
	
	Tr-Cities
	
	509/734.5931
	
	mskoglund@esd.wa.gov;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Linda
	Backlund
	
	Spokane
	
	509/532.3193
	
	lbacklund@esd.wa.gov;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Meagan
	McKay
	
	Seattle
	
	253/804.1169
	
	mmckay@esd.wa.gov;

	EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	ECC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
	DFI
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
	OFM
	Susan
	Latham
	MS: 43113
	Olympia
	
	360/725.0158
	
	Susan.latham@ofm.wa.gov; 

	FISH AND WILDLIFE
	DFW
	Colleen
	Desselle
	MS: 43200
	Olympia
	
	360/902.2844
	
	Colleen.desselle@dfw.wa.gov; 

	GAMBLING COMMISSION
	GMB
	Julie
	Lies
	MS: 42400
	Olympia
	
	360/486.3586
	
	juliel@wsgc.wa.gov;

	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
	GEN
	Ron
	Noble
	MS: 41004
	Olympia
	
	360/791.3875 (cell)
	
	rnoble@ga.wa.gov; 

	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
	GEN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
	GEN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GOVERNOR
	GOV
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
	GHC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	GRCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
	HCA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HEALTH
	DOH
	Susie
	Elwanger
	MS: 47811
	Olympia
	98504
	360/236.4203
	
	Susan.elwanger@doh.wa.gov;

	HEALTH
	DOH
	Earl 
	Fordham
	
	Richland
	
	509/946.0234
	
	Earl.fordham@doh.wa.gov;

	HEALTH
	DOH
	Dorothy
	Tibbetts
	
	Spokane
	
	509/329.2105
	
	Dorothy.tibbetts@doh.wa.gov;

	HIGHER EDUCATION COORD. BD
	HEC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	HCC
	Beth
	Brooks
	PO Box 98000, M/S 99-200
	Des Moines
	98198
	206/878.3710 x 3320
	
	bbrooks@highline.edu; 

	HISPANIC AFFAIRS
	CHA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HISTORICAL SOCIETY
	WHS
	Mark
	Vessey
	MS: 40950
	
	
	360/586.0219
	
	mvessey@wshs.wa.gov 

	HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION, WA ST
	HFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
	HUM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ICSEW
	ICSEW
	Susan
	Bustetter
	
	
	
	360/867.6626
	
	bustetts@evergreen.edu; 

	INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS
	IND
	Pam
	Crowley
	MS: 42401
	Olympia
	98504
	360/753.6823 x 175
	
	Pam.crowley@biia.wa.gov; 

	INFORMATION SERVICES
	DIS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
	INS
	Beverly
	Burdette
	MS: 40255
	
	
	360/725.7013
	
	beverlyb@oic.wa.gov; 

	INVESTMENT BOARD
	SIB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LEG AUDIT & REVIEW BOARD
	JLA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Joanne
	McDaniel
	MS: 44322
	Olympia
	
	360/902.6817
	
	Mdan235@lni.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Victoria
	Myles
	MS: TB-52
	Tukwila
	
	206/835.1072
	
	Mylv235@lni.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Ann
	Garcia
	MS: KENN
	Kennewick
	
	509/735.0149
	
	Gaan235@lni.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Anne
	Sullivan
	MS: WT-21
	Tacoma
	
	253/596.3933
	
	Sula235@lni.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRES
	L&I
	Linda
	Seubert
	MS: SPOK
	Spokane
	
	509/324.2689
	
	Seul235@lni.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Dalynna
	Larsen
	MS: SPOK
	Spokane
	
	509/324.2598
	
	Lare235@lni.wa.gov;

	LAKE WASHINGTON TECH COLLEGE
	LWTC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Pamela
	Byrd
	
	Kennewick
	
	509/734.7506
	
	pbyrd@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Ricky
	Wong
	
	Seattle
	
	253/872.6314
	
	rwong@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Jonathan
	Sipes-Dreyer
	
	Seattle
	
	206/764.4145
	
	jsipes@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Jill 
	Short
	MS: 48057
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664.1561
	
	jshort@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Kelli
	Anderson
	MS: 48204
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.3838
	
	keanderson@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Ashley
	Moore
	MS: 48105
	Olympia
	
	360/902.3702
	
	amoore@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Kyle
	McCarty
	MS: 48109
	Olympia
	
	360/902.3640
	
	kmccarty@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Crystal
	Harper
	MS: 48109
	Olympia
	
	360/902.3743
	
	charper@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Neslie
	Stepp
	
	Olympia
	
	360/902.3885
	
	nstepp@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Christina
	Johnson
	
	Olympia
	
	360/664.1498
	
	chjohnson@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Christy
	Reynolds
	
	Olympia
	
	360/870.7328
	
	chreynolds@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL 
	Gilbert 
	DeLeon
	
	Spokane
	
	509/921.2359
	
	gdeleon@dol.wa.gov;

	LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF
	LTG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Meagan
	Renick
	 MS: 43096
	Olympia
	
	360/664.1759
	
	mkr@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Bill
	Watson
	
	Seattle
	
	206/298.4615
	
	Store083@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Mary 
	Hanson
	
	Seattle
	
	206/720.3459
	
	Store028@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Dean
	Doces
	
	Seattle
	
	206/729.3203
	
	Store096@liq.wa.gov; 

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ 
	Lt. Mike
	Wilson
	
	Spokane
	
	509/328.4345
	
	mfw@liq.wa.gov; 

	LOTTERY
	LOT
	Debbie
	Meyer
	MS: 43000
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664.4832
	
	dmeyer@walottery.com; 

	MILITARY DEPARTMENT (AIR NATIONAL GUARD)
	MIL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MILITARY DEPARTMENT
	MIL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NATURAL RESOURCES
	RES
	Linda
	Farr
	MS: 47027
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.1065
	
	Linda.farr@dnr.wa.gov;

	NATURAL RESOURCES
	RES
	Machelle
	Clarey
	MS: 42301
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.1256
	
	Mcla490@dnr.wa.gov;

	NATURAL RESOURCES
	RES
	Dianna
	Gifford
	MS: 47033
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902.1134
	
	Dianna.gifford@dnr.wa.gov;

	OLYMPIC COLLEGE
	OC
	Allison
	Smith
	1600 Chester Ave
	Bremerton
	98337
	360/475.7100
	360/475.7104
	asmith@oc.ctc.edu; 

	RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
	RCO
	Devi
	Watson
	MS: 40917
	Olympia
	
	360/902.0352
	
	Devi.watson@rco.wa.gov; 

	PARKS AND RECREATION 
	P&R
	Mandy
	Garcia
	MS: 44650
	Olympia
	
	360/902.8698
	
	m.garcia@parks.wa.gov; 

	PARKS AND RECREATION
	P&R
	Michele
	Salsman
	MS: 42650
	Olympia
	
	360/902.8689
	
	Michele.salsman@parks.wa.gov; 

	PENINSULA COLLEGE
	PC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PERSONNEL
	PER
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PIERCE COLLEGE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE
	PLI
	Cyndy
	Putscher
	MS: 40930
	Olympia
	
	360/586.0688
	360/586.7187
	Cyndy.putscher@plia.wa.gov; 

	PRINTING
	PRT
	Tony
	Brown
	MS: 47100
	Olympia
	
	360/570.5067
	
	tonyb@prt.wa.gov; 

	PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
	PDC
	Jana
	Greer
	MS: 40908
	Olympia
	
	360/586.0544
	360/753.1112
	Jana.greer@pdc.wa.gov; 

	Public Instruction, SUPT OF
	OSPI
	Kristin
	Collins
	MS: 47200
	Olympia
	
	360/586.2879
	
	kcollins@ospi.wednet.edu 

	RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	RTC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
	DRS
	Dawn
	Gothro
	MS: 48380
	Olympia
	
	360/664.7097
	
	Dawn.gothro@drs.wa.gov; 

	REVENUE
	REV
	Gloria 
	Miller
	MS: 47463
	Olympia
	
	360/725.7445
	
	gloriam@dor.wa.gov; 

	Seattle Central Community College 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
	SKAGIT
	Mindy
	Coslor
	2405 E College Way
	Mount Vernon
	98273
	360/416.7761
	
	Mindy.coslor@skagit.edu 

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Molly
	Hughes-Mohler
	MS: 45830
	Olympia
	98504
	360/725.5858
	
	hughemo@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Debbie 
	Tschirley
	MS: B32-25
	Spokane
	
	509/299.1006
	
	tschidk@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Scott
	Mueggler
	MS: B11-1
	Pasco
	
	509/545.2691
	
	mueggfs@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Angelica
	Gonzales
	
	Pasco
	
	509/545.5561
	
	gonzaau@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Gary
	Hartline
	MS: N17-18
	Seattle
	
	206/272.2144
	
	hartlgw@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SPSCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SOUTH SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SSCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SUPREME COURT
	SUP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	TCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
	STS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TRAN. IMPROVMENT BD
	TIB
	Andrea
	Weston-Smart
	MS: 40901
	Olympia
	
	360/586.1157
	360/586.1165
	AndreaW@tib.wa.gov; 

	TRANSPORTATION
	DOT
	Kathy
	Radcliff
	MS: 47310
	Olympia
	
	360/705.7504
	
	radclik@wsdot.wa.gov;

	TRANSPORTATION
	DOT
	Larry
	Wilhelm 
	
	Pasco
	
	509/545.2202
	
	wilhell@wsdot.wa.gov;

	TRANSPORTATION
	DOT
	Ed
	McCallister
	
	Spokane
	
	509/324.6060
	
	mccalle@wsdot.wa.gov:

	TREASURER, OFFICE OF
	TRE
	Joyce
	Norris
	MS: 40200
	Olympia
	
	360/902.9009
	
	joyce@tre.wa.gov; 

	UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX
	
	Kristina
	Riener
	
	Spokane
	
	509/944.3912
	
	Kristina.riener@pheonix.edu; 

	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
	UOW
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	VETERANS’ AFFAIRS
	DVA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	VETERANS’ AFFAIRS
	DVA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Whatcom Community College 
	WCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	WWCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
	WSU
	Patti
	Petersen
	
	Spokane
	
	509/358.7521
	
	petersen@wsu.edu; 

	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
	WSU
	Doria 
	Monter-Rogers
	2710 University Dr 
	Richland
	99354-1671
	509/372.7201
	
	monter@tricity.wsu.edu;

	WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
	WVC
	Reagan
	Bellamy
	1300 Fith St
	Wenatchee
	98801
	509/682.6445
	
	rbellamy@wvc.edu; 

	WESTERN WA UNIVERSTIY
	WWU
	Julie
	Nicolaas
	516 High St
	Bellingham
	98225
	360/650.7718
	
	Julie.nicolaas@wwu.edu 

	WESTERN WA UNIVERSITY
	WWU
	Chyerl
	Wolfe-Lee
	516 High St
	Bellingham
	98225
	360/650.3771
	
	Chyerl.wolf-lee@ww.edu; 

	WORKFORCE COORDINATING BD
	WTB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Trooper Brandy
	Kessler
	
	
	
	253/536.4386
	
	Brandy.kessler@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Dan
	Coon
	MS: 42600
	Olympia
	
	360/596.4012
	
	Dan.coon@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Trooper Troy
	Briggs
	
	Spokane
	
	509/227.6607
	
	Troy.briggs@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Lt. Roger
	Wilbur
	
	Tri-Cities
	
	509/734.7029
	
	Roger.wilbur@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Trooper Krista
	Hedstrom
	
	Seattle
	
	360/405.6613
	
	Krista.hedstrom@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Trooper Cliff
	Pratt
	
	Seattle
	
	425/401.7727
	
	Clifford.pratt@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON ST EMPL CREDIT UNION
	WSECU
	Elizabeth
	Nuss
	
	Olympia
	
	800/562.0999 x 10917
	
	enuss@wsecu.org; 

	Yakima Valley CC 
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